adoption of ASU No. 2017 07, the Company retroactively reclassified certain pension costs from other operating expenses to
other income (expense), net.  The adoption of ASU No. 2017-07 had no impact on the Company's condensed consolidated
balance sheet.

COMBINED NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

21

Acquisition of ATS

As discussed in Note 1, the Company completed the ATS Acquisition in the first quarter of 2018.  ATS was previously owned
by Altice N.V. and a member of ATS's management through a holding company. As the acquisition is a combination of businesses
under common control, the Company combined the results of operations and related assets and liabilities of ATS for all periods
since the formation of ATS, including goodwill of $23,101, representing the amount previously transferred to ATS.

The following tables summarize the impact of adopting ASC 606 and the impact of the ATS Acquisition on the condensed
consolidated balance sheets:

December 31, 2017
Cablevision CSC Holdings

As
Reported

Impact
of ASC

606

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition As Adjusted
As

Reported

Impact
of ASC

606

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition As Adjusted
Cash and cash

equivalents..... $ 185,819 $ — $ 56,519 $ 242,338 $ 185,355 $ — $ 56,519 $ 241,874
Other current

assets..... 467,865 8,244 (9,398) 466,711 468,047 8,244 (9,398) 466,893
Property, plant

and
equipment, net 4,177,658 — (40,003) 4,137,655 4,177,658 — (40,003) 4,137,655

Goodwill..... 5,843,019 — 23,101 5,866,120 5,843,019 — 23,101 5,866,120
Other assets,

long-term ..... 14,319,456 5,027 (6,541) 14,317,942 14,319,456 5,027 (6,541) 14,317,942
Total assets..... $24,993,817 $ 13,271 $ 23,678 $25,030,766 $24,993,535 $13,271 $ 23,678 $25,030,484

Current liabilities $ 2,109,541 $ 5,927 $ 29,460 $ 2,144,928 $ 2,049,918 $ 5,927 $ 29,460 $ 2,085,305
Deferred tax

liability, long-
term..... 3,807,710 1,983 (9,010) 3,800,683 4,110,679 1,983 (9,010) 4,103,652

Liabilities, long-
term..... 15,098,354 — 6,393 15,104,747 13,280,239 — 6,393 13,286,632

Total liabilities . 21,015,605 7,910 26,843 21,050,358 19,440,836 7,910 26,843 19,475,589
Redeemable

equity ..... 197,128 — — 197,128 197,128 — — 197,128
Paid-in capital..... 2,622,007 — 23,101 2,645,108 4,121,796 — 23,101 4,144,897
Retained

earnings ..... 1,167,560 5,361 (26,266) 1,146,655 1,242,258 5,361 (26,266) 1,221,353
Total

stockholders'
equity ..... 3,781,084 5,361 (3,165) 3,783,280 5,355,571 5,361 (3,165) 5,357,767

Total liabilities
and
stockholders'
equity ..... $24,993,817 $ 13,271 $ 23,678 $25,030,766 $24,993,535 $13,271 $ 23,678 $25,030,484

COMBINED NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

22

The ATS Acquisition did not have an impact on the Company's condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three
and six months ended June 30, 2017.  The following table summarizes the impact of adopting ASC 606 and ASU No. 2017-07
on the Company's condensed consolidated statement of operations:

Three Months Ended June 30, 2017

Cablevision CSC Holdings

As
Reported

Impact of
ASC 606

Impact
of ASU

No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition
As

Adjusted
As

Reported

Impact
of ASC

606

Impact
of ASU

No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition
As

Adjusted

Residential:

Pay TV ..... $ 784,629 $ 11,827 $ — $ — $ 796,456 $ 784,629 $11,827 $ — $ — $ 796,456

Broadband .... 391,609 13,590 — — 405,199 391,609 13,590 — — 405,199

Telephony..... 175,391 (30,068) — — 145,323 175,391 (30,068) — — 145,323

Business
services and
wholesale .... 231,209 (245) — — 230,964 231,209 (245) — — 230,964

Advertising..... 78,802 — — — 78,802 78,802 — — — 78,802

Other ..... 2,782 — — — 2,782 2,782 — — — 2,782

Total revenue 1,664,422 (4,896) — — 1,659,526 1,664,422 (4,896) — — 1,659,526

Programming
and other
direct costs .. 570,939 — — — 570,939 570,939 — — — 570,939

Other
operating
expenses..... 426,799 (4,896) (5,055) 8,566 425,414 426,799 (4,896) (5,055) 8,566 425,414

Restructuring
and other
expense ..... 11,171 — — — 11,171 11,171 — — — 11,171

Depreciation
and
amortization 542,200 — 3 542,203 542,200 — — 3 542,203

Operating
income ..... 113,313 — 5,055 (8,569) 109,799 113,313 — 5,055 (8,569) 109,799

Other expense,
net ..... (302,764) — (5,055) 1 (307,818) (256,132) — (5,055) 1 (261,186)

Loss before
income
taxes..... (189,451) — — (8,568) (198,019) (142,819) — — (8,568) (151,387)

Income tax
benefit ..... 54,681 — — 3,419 58,100 20,593 — — 3,419 24,012

Net loss..... $ (134,770) $ — $ — $ (5,149) $ (139,919) $ (122,226) $ — $ — $ (5,149) $ (127,375)

COMBINED NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)
(Dollars in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

23

Six Months Ended June 30, 2017
Cablevision CSC Holdings

As
Reported

Impact
of ASC

606

Impact
of ASU

No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition
As

Adjusted
As

Reported

Impact
of ASC

606

Impact
of ASU

No.
2017-07

Impact of
ATS

Acquisition
As

Adjusted
Residential:

Pay TV..... $ 1,574,016 $24,634 $ — $ — $1,598,650 $ 1,574,016 $ 24,634 $ — $ — $1,598,650
Broadband ..... 773,578 27,954 — — 801,532 773,578 27,954 — — 801,532

Telephony ..... 351,792 (59,912) — — 291,880 351,792 (59,912) — — 291,880
Business

services and
wholesale..... 459,894 (386) — — 459,508 459,894 (386) — — 459,508

Advertising ..... 143,934 — — — 143,934 143,934 — — — 143,934
Other ..... 6,009 — — — 6,009 6,009 — — — 6,009

Total revenue .. 3,309,223 (7,710) — — 3,301,513 3,309,223 (7,710) — — 3,301,513

Programming
and other
direct costs .... 1,139,250 — — — 1,139,250 1,139,250 — — — 1,139,250

Other operating
expenses ..... 881,298 (7,710) (6,931) 8,566 875,223 881,298 (7,710) (6,931) 8,566 875,223

Restructuring
and other
expense..... 69,818 — — — 69,818 69,818 — — — 69,818

Depreciation and
amortization .. 985,376 — — 3 985,379 985,376 — — 3 985,379

Operating
income..... 233,481 — 6,931 (8,569) 231,843 233,481 — 6,931 (8,569) 231,843

Other expense,
net..... (522,465) — (6,931) 1 (529,395) (430,898) — (6,931) 1 (437,828)

Loss before
income
taxes ..... (288,984) — — (8,568) (297,552) (197,417) — — (8,568) (205,985)

Income tax
benefit ..... 93,643 — — 3,419 97,062 40,220 — — 3,419 43,639

Net loss ..... $ (195,341) $ — $ — $ (5,149) $ (200,490) $ (157,197) $ — $ — $ (5,149) $ (162,346)

NOTE 4. DIVIDENDS

CSC Holdings made cash equity distribution payments to Cablevision aggregating $2,056,621 during the six months
ended June 30, 2018.  These distribution payments were funded from cash on hand and the proceeds from the incremental
term loan and the issuance of the 2028 Guaranteed Notes.  The proceeds were used to fund the early repayment of the
Cablevision 7.75% senior notes due 2018, to fund Cablevision's interest payments on its senior notes and make a cash
equity distribution payment to Altice USA of $1,241,000.  Altice USA used a portion of the proceeds from Cablevision